

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3624/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2003 in CRLOP No. 16851/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. ABDUL BAKSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAWOOF AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

M. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Selvathirumurugan, Adv.

Mr. K.M Sammy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Selva , Ad.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER